
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1119
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2002
BHAGAT SINGH`S BIRTH PLACE
DALPAT SINGH PARASTE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to develop Bhagat Singh`s birth place Khatkar Kalan near Banga and the museum projecting his life and struggle, which stand neglected; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal at present for the development of Bhagat Singh`s place at Khatkar Kalan and to set up a museum there. No proposal in this regard has been received from the State Government of Punjab or from any other voluntary organisation either.
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